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Important News:

e VBHS Flu Shot Clinic will be held Thursday, November 7th in the
arena. If your student has not received a flu shot form, they can pick
one up in the front office.

e Club photos and portrait retakes will be \Wednesday, Nov. 6 in the
arena.

Students who need portrait order forms should go by room S211 to pick them up.

Students will receive their ACT Aspire scores from their Math teacher on November 4th.

Any student interested in participating in the PTA Reflections contest should see Mrs. Hurst for
details. This year's Reflections theme is ‘Look Within". Students have the opportunity to express
themselves artistically in several categories including Visual Arts, Musical Composition, Literature,
Film Production, Photography, and Dance Choreography. Deadline for entries is Wednesday,
December 11th.

e Any sophomore interested in applying for the Hugh O'Brian Youth Leadership seminar can pick up
an application in the counseling office starting Monday, November 4th. Applications are due to Mrs.
lovinelli by the following Monday, November 11th. Interviews will be held on November 14th. You can
go to HOBY.org for more information.

e LISTEN UP AND SAVE MONEY: The 2020 Pointer Yearbook is now on sale. The cost of the yearbook
is $40 if purchased first semester. The price will increase to $45 second semester. Students who
purchase the book first semester have the option of splitting their payments into two $20 payments
per semester for on-site sales. See Mrs. Moose in Room S211. Forms are available in the Commons by
the arena doors.  Online orders can be placed at yearbookforever.com

e Senior Parents: Senior Tribute ads are now on sale. Information can be obtained by contacting Lisa
Moose at Imoose@vbsd.us or picked up in room S211. Ads need to be placed by the end of the first
semester.

e T412/FCA students are helping The Current Church with a coat drive. Please bring your gently used
coats during this fall season. All sizes are needed for men, women and children. You can drop your
coats off in Mr./Mrs. Porter's room or Mrs. Hammond's room.

e Any student who is interested in learning Chess, Mr. Behm stays the second and the last Thursday of
each month, after school until 4:15 in room S127.




Friday, November 1

PEP RALLY EVENT SCHEDULE - SENIOR NIGHT
2:10pm Pep Rally

6:30pm Senior Night Festivities begin

7:00pm Football vs. Bentonville-West @ Home

Saturday, November 2

8am-Noon Community Yard Sale hosted by the
Green Initiative Club. Open to the
Public. Proceeds will be used to
purchase recycling bins for our school
and community

Sunday, November 3
Happy Birthday, David Loyd!

Uecomwe Faw Evenrel

Monday, November 4

MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCES

Tuesday, November 5

Wednesday, November 6

MORNING EVENT - CLUB PICTURE/RETAKE DAY

UALR Lunchroom Visit

Thursday, November 7

VBHS Flu Shot Clinic

1:00pm PTA Meeting in VBHS Library
4:30-9:00pm Baseball fundraiser at Freddy's

Friday, November 8

Last Day to Register for December ACT
7:00pm Football @ Springdale

Wednesday, November 6

Club Picture Day

Friday, November 22

Student vs. Faculty
Volleyball Game

Monday, November 25 thru
Friday, November 29

Thanksgiving Break

Saturday, December 14

ACT

Tuesday, December 17

Semester Exams -
Periods 2, 4, and 6

Wednesday, December 18

Semester Exams -
Periods 1, 3, 5, and 7

Thursday, December 19

Semester Exam Make-up
Day

Friday, December 20 thru
Monday, January 6

\Xinter Break

Tuesday, January 7

Second Semester Begins




Upcomneaprosects /ExAMs

Carlson Human Body 2.2.5 Presentations Monday, Nov. 4 | rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us
Systems
Trent AP World Exam #3 - Land Based Monday, Nov. 4 | danielletrent@vbsd.us
Empires
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